	Youth report CDI associations with type of adversity  


	
	Lifetime LEC
	Past year LEC

	
	Beta
	SE
	p-value
	LL
	   UL
	Beta
	SE
	p-value
	LL
	UL

	Step 1
	R2=.10*
	
	
	
	R2=.07
	
	
	

	Composite IQ 
	-.064
	.069
	.603
	-.156
	   .108
	-.072
	 .072
	.509
	-.190
	  .095

	Black 
	 .091
	3.79
	.306
	-2.746
	12.127
	 .103
	3.355
	.457
	-4.342
	8.841

	Asian
	-.075
	3.369
	.623
	-7.996
	 5.193
	-.080
	3.660
	.431
	-10.673
	3.482

	Latino 
	 .049
	2.532
	.758
	-3.318
	 6.682
	 .046
	2.699
	.653
	-3.747
	6.804

	Multi-racial 
	 .066
	2.406
	.355
	-2.208
	 7.190
	 .069
	2.510
	.503
	-3.115
	6.658

	Male Gender
	-.157
	1.763
	.088
	-6.842
	   .142
	-.138
	1.781
	.170
	-5.822
	1.086

	Step 2
	ΔR2=.11*
	
	
	
	ΔR2=.07*
	
	
	

	Lifetime LEC
	 .321
	9.768
	.020
	4.790
	43.115
	
	
	
	
	

	Past year LEC
	
	
	
	
	
	 .251
	 .532
	.042
	 .061
	2.194

	WM control 
	 .285
	  .432
	.002
	 .426
	  2.254
	 .257
	9.900
	.064
	-.912
	38.963

	Step 3
	ΔR2=.03*
	
	
	
	ΔR2=.03
	
	
	

	Inhibition
	-.222
	10.53
	.187
	-35.45
	 5.951
	-.209
	10.232
	.143
	-35.716
	5.531



Supplemental Table 1. Cumulative risk and caregiver- and youth- reported symptom severity 
[bookmark: _GoBack]

	Caregiver report CDI associations with type of adversity


	
	Lifetime LEC
	Past year LEC

	
	Beta
	SE
	p-value
	LL
	UL
	Beta
	SE
	p-value
	LL
	UL

	Step 1
	R2=.10*
	
	
	
	R2=.10*
	
	
	

	Composite IQ s
	-.138
	.073
	.216
	-.252
	.052
	-.164
	.082
	.175
	-.241
	  .042

	Black 
	 .201
	2.602
	.032
	 1.194
	13.88
	 .255
	4.059
	.092
	-.292
	10.90

	Asian
	-.023
	4.264
	.985
	-9.666
	9.303
	-.018
	4.624
	.008
	-10.79
	7.834

	Latino 
	-.027
	1.891
	.610
	-5.370
	3.486
	-.034
	2.179
	.634
	-4.371
	2.888

	Multi-racial 
	 .043
	2.245
	.500
	-2.805
	6.688
	 .059
	2.552
	.635
	-3.233
	6.311

	Male Gender
	-.063
	1.605
	.438
	-4.784
	1.660
	-.072
	1.736
	.706
	-4.036
	2.773

	Step 2
	ΔR2=.14*
	
	
	
	ΔR2=.02*
	
	
	

	Lifetime LEC
	.394
	.378
	.056
	1.413
	41.37
	
	
	
	
	

	Past year LEC
	
	
	
	
	
	.103
	1.180
	.050
	.528
	36.83

	WM control 
	.283
	8.560
	.489
	-.671
	1.854
	.249
	11.09
	 .003
	.699
	2.719

	Step 3
	ΔR2=.05*
	
	
	
	ΔR2=.04*
	
	
	

	Inhibition
	-.305
	8.148
	.057
	-38.018
	1.021
	-.250
	9.723
	.018
	-40.51
	-3.980

	Note: *p < .05 Inhibition = % correct on distractor trials in working memory task, WM Control = % correct on low load trials with no distractors in working memory task. LEC = Life Event Checklist. Italicized p values represent initially tests where statistical significance did not survive bootstrap correction.



